PROJECT GRANTS
Aspiring Beginnings
Cromwell Presbyterian Church
Cromwell Presbyterian Church
OUT&about Wanaka

QLDC

QLDC - Sport and Recreation

Royal New Zealand Pipe Bands Association
Otago Centre Incorporated

Southern Lakes Trails

Up-Cycles Charitable Trust

Upper Clutha Community Arts Council
Wanaka & District Lions Club Incorporated
Wheels at Wanaka

OPERATIONAL/PROGRAMME GRANTS
Arts On Tour NZ

Central Otago Riding for Disabled

Cromwell Community Welfare Trust
Cromwell Youth Trust

Journeys Charitable Trust

Life Education Trust

Otago Secondary Schools Sports Association
Southern REAP

Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society

St Andrew's Anglican Church

Sticks 'n Stones

Te Kakano

The Boys Brigade in New Zealand Incorporated

Transition to Work Trust

GRANTS APPROVED — 18 NOVEMBER 2024

Retaining wall and tipu area reconfiguration
150 year Historical Commemoration
Light Party 2024

Pride Week 2024

The Central Lakes Health Services and Assets
Project

Coronet Trail Network Project
Queenstown Pipe Band Championships 2025

Southern Lakes Trails Cycleways Construction Fund

Rangitahi Bike Ambassador Programme
Wanaka Autumn Art School 2025
Mobile Catering Kitchen

Wheels at Wanaka 2025

Project grants total

Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2026
Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025
Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027
Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027
Programme Grant Apr 2025 - Mar 2028
Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025
Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025
Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027
Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025
Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025
Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025
Operational Grant Nov 2024 - Dec 2025
Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027
Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025

Programme grants total

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED - NOVEMBER 2024

e  Grants approved 2025 financial year to date (post meeting): $8,856,449
e  Grants approved 2001-2025 Financial years (rolling total post meeting): $155,284,261

Values shown for multivear grants are for the 2024/2025 year only.

$33,000
$5,550
$3,000
$18,000
$34,500
$300,000
$2,479
$1,500,000
$7,125
$7,500
$46,700
$10,000
$1,967,854

$20,000
$17,000
$4,850
$164,621
$29,608
$38,000
$7,600
$39,000
$2,500
$8,100
$55,000
$29,166
$23,700
$75,000
$514,145

$2,481,999




