## **PROJECT GRANTS**

,		
Aspiring Beginnings	Retaining wall and tipu area reconfiguration	\$33,000
Cromwell Presbyterian Church	150 year Historical Commemoration	\$5,550
Cromwell Presbyterian Church	Light Party 2024	\$3,000
OUT&about Wānaka	Pride Week 2024	\$18,000
QLDC	The Central Lakes Health Services and Assets Project	\$34,500
QLDC - Sport and Recreation	Coronet Trail Network Project	\$300,000
Royal New Zealand Pipe Bands Association Otago Centre Incorporated	Queenstown Pipe Band Championships 2025	\$2,479
Southern Lakes Trails	Southern Lakes Trails Cycleways Construction Fund	\$1,500,000
Up-Cycles Charitable Trust	Rangitahi Bike Ambassador Programme	\$7,125
Upper Clutha Community Arts Council	Wanaka Autumn Art School 2025	\$7,500
Wanaka & District Lions Club Incorporated	Mobile Catering Kitchen	\$46,700
Wheels at Wanaka	Wheels at Wanaka 2025	\$10,000
	Project grants total	\$1,967,854

## **OPERATIONAL/PROGRAMME GRANTS**

Arts On Tour NZ	Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2026	\$20,000
Central Otago Riding for Disabled	Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025	\$17,000
Cromwell Community Welfare Trust	Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027	\$4,850
Cromwell Youth Trust	Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027	\$164,621
Journeys Charitable Trust	Programme Grant Apr 2025 - Mar 2028	\$29,608
Life Education Trust	Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025	\$38,000
Otago Secondary Schools Sports Association	Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025	\$7,600
Southern REAP	Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027	\$39,000
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society	Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025	\$2,500
St Andrew's Anglican Church	Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025	\$8,100
Sticks 'n Stones	Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025	\$55,000
Te Kakano	Operational Grant Nov 2024 - Dec 2025	\$29,166
The Boys Brigade in New Zealand Incorporated	Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027	\$23,700
Transition to Work Trust	Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2025	\$75,000
	Programme grants total	\$514 <i>,</i> 145

## TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED - NOVEMBER 2024 \$2,481,999

- Grants approved 2025 financial year to date (post meeting): \$8,856,449
- Grants approved 2001-2025 Financial years (rolling total post meeting): \$155,284,261

Values shown for multiyear grants are for the 2024/2025 year only.